HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
March 07, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30A.M. Tapes 36 - 37
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2700 — Work Session
HB 2180 — Public Hearing
HB 2469 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36 A Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:33a.m.
HB 2700 - WORK SESSION
022 MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2700-3
amendments dated 03/05/07. (EXHIBIT A)
025 Chair Tomei
027 Rep. Maurer
044 Chair Tomei
048 Rep. Kotek
054 Rep. Gelser
060 VOTE: 3-4-0
AYE: 3 - Gilliam, Maurer, Olson
NAY: 4 - Cowan, Gelser, Kotek, Tomei
Chair Tomei declares the motion FAILS.
065 VOTE: 7-0-0
067 MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2700-4
amendments dated 03/05/07. (EXHIBIT B)
080 Chair Tomei
082 Rep. Gilliam
36 A 091 Chair Tomei
095 VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
104 MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2700-5

amendments dated 03/05/07. (EXHIBIT C)
VOTE: 7-0-0



117

125

134

141

151

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2700-8
amendments dated 03/06/07. (EXHIBIT D)

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares The motion CARRIES.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2700-7
amendments dated 03/05/07. (EXHIBIT E)

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2700 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Rep. Maurer

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep. Tomei and Rep. Rosenbaum will lead the discussion on

the floor

HB 2180 & HB 2469 — PUBLIC HEARING

36 A

37A

188
285
342
352
385
390
399
428
430
439
444
453
458
470
475
482
020
022
030
040
063
070
072
080
086
097
101

Erinn Kelley-Siel, Governor’s office
Rep. Tina Kotek, House District 44 (EXHIBIT F )
Vic Todd, Department of Human Services
Rep. Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

Vic Todd

Rep. Gilliam

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Gilliam

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Gilliam

Todd

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Todd

Rep. Maurer

Kelley-Siel

Rep. Kotek

Todd

Rep. Cowan

Todd

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek



36 B

105
112
123
136
219
227
230
244
248
256
259
270
321
371
411
439
077
142

213
223

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

Todd

Chair Tomei

Kelly-Seal

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Chair Tomei

Rob Potter (EXHIBIT G)

Rosemary Lazarre, Family Services Review Commission
Ian Finch, Portland, Oregon

Cindy Duran, Portland, Oregon

Chair Tomei

Kathy Thompson, Portland, Oregon

Patricia Perry, Portland, Oregon

Tom Suing, JOBS /POWER Program, Chemeketa Community
College

Chair Tomei

Cathy Kaufmann, Children First For Oregon (EXHIBIT H)

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

255

~TEQmmUuaw>

Norene Goplen, Director, Lutheran Advocacy Ministry of Oregon
(Exhibit I)

Chair Tomei adjourned at 09:55

HB 2700, -3 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 2700, -4 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 2700, -5 amendments, staff, 2pp

HB 2700, -8 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 2700, -7 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 2180 & HB 2469, written testimony, Tina Kotek 9pp

HB 2180 & HB 2469, written testimony, Rob Potter, 4pp

HB 2180 & HB 2469, written testimony, Cathy Kaufmann, 2pp
HB 2180 & HB 2469, written testimony, Norene Goplen, 1p



