HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

March 07, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30A.M. Tapes 36 - 37

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administra

STAFF PRESENT:Andy Smith, Committee AdministratorSusan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2700 – Work Session HB 2180 – Public Hearing HB 2469 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36 A		Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:33a.m.
HB 2700 – WC	ORK SESSION	
	022	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2700-3
		amendments dated 03/05/07. (EXHIBIT A)
	025	Chair Tomei
	027	Rep. Maurer
	044	Chair Tomei
	048	Rep. Kotek
	054	Rep. Gelser
	060	VOTE: 3-4-0
		AYE: 3 - Gilliam, Maurer, Olson
	NAY: 4 - Cowan, Gelser, Kotek, Tomei	
		Chair Tomei declares the motion FAILS.
	065	VOTE: 7-0-0
	067	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2700-4
		amendments dated 03/05/07. (EXHIBIT B)
	080	Chair Tomei
	082	Rep. Gilliam
36 A	091	Chair Tomei
095 104	VOTE: 7-0-0	
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.	
	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.	
	104	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2700-5
		amendments dated 03/05/07. (EXHIBIT C)
		VOTE: 7-0-0

	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
117	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2700-8 amendments dated 03/06/07. (EXHIBIT D)
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Tomei declares The motion CARRIES.
125	
	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2700-7 amendments dated 03/05/07. (EXHIBIT E)
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
134	
	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2700 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
141	Rep. Maurer
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
151	Rep. Tomei and Rep. Rosenbaum will lead the discussion on the floor

HB 2180 & HB 2469 – PUBLIC HEARING

36 A

37 A

188	Erinn Kelley-Siel, Governor's office
285	Rep. Tina Kotek, House District 44 (EXHIBIT F)
342	Vic Todd, Department of Human Services
352	Rep. Kotek
385	Rep. Maurer
390	Rep. Kotek
399	Vic Todd
428	Rep. Gilliam
430	Rep. Kotek
439	Rep. Gilliam
444	Rep. Kotek
453	Rep. Gilliam
458	Todd
470	Rep. Kotek
475	Rep. Maurer
482	Todd
020	Rep. Maurer
022	Kelley-Siel
030	Rep. Kotek
040	Todd
063	Rep. Cowan
070	Todd
072	Rep. Gelser
080	Rep. Kotek
086	Rep. Gelser
097	Rep. Maurer
101	Rep. Kotek

	105	Rep. Maurer
	112	Rep. Kotek
	123	Chair Tomei
	136	Rep. Kotek
	219	Todd
	227	Chair Tomei
	230	Kelly-Seal
	244	Chair Tomei
	248	Rep. Maurer
	256	Chair Tomei
	259	Rob Potter (EXHIBIT G)
	270	Rosemary Lazarre, Family Services Review Commission
	321	Ian Finch, Portland, Oregon
	371	Cindy Duran, Portland, Oregon
	411	Chair Tomei
	439	Kathy Thompson, Portland, Oregon
36 B	077	Patricia Perry, Portland, Oregon
	142	Tom Suing, JOBS /POWER Program, Chemeketa Community
		College
	213	Chair Tomei
	223	Cathy Kaufmann, Children First For Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
The follo	owing prepared testimon	y is submitted for the record without public testimony:
		Norene Goplen, Director, Lutheran Advocacy Ministry of Oregon
		(Exhibit I)
	255	Chair Tomei adjourned at 09:55
		-

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2700, -3 amendments, staff, 1p
- B. HB 2700, -4 amendments, staff, 1p
- C. HB 2700, -5 amendments, staff, 2pp
- D. HB 2700, -8 amendments, staff, 1p
- E. HB 2700, -7 amendments, staff, 1p
- F. HB 2180 & HB 2469, written testimony, Tina Kotek 9pp
- G. HB 2180 & HB 2469, written testimony, Rob Potter, 4pp
- H. HB 2180 & HB 2469, written testimony, Cathy Kaufmann, 2pp
- I. HB 2180 & HB 2469, written testimony, Norene Goplen, 1p